Minneapolis

Item 5B.
BCWMC 11-18-15

November 6, 2015 - _
Full documentation online

City of Lakes Bassett Creek Watershed Management Commission
Department of c/o Laur? Jester, Administrator, Keystone Waters, LLC (via mail and email)
Public Works 16145 Hillcrest Lane
Steven A. Kotke, P.E. Eden Prairie MN 55346
City Engineer
Director X
Subject: INVOICE #C-35628-5
350 South 5th Street - Room 203 : . .
Minneapofis MN 55415 quperatwg Agreement for Bassett Creek Main Stem Restoration
Minneapolis Contract # C-35628
Office 612 673-2352 and Channel Maintenance Funds
Fax 612  673-3565
TIY 612 673-2157

Dear Ms. Jester:

The Cooperative Agreement provides for reimbursement to the City in an amount not to exceed $856,000.00, less
project-related costs paid directly by BCWMC, including the Feasibility Report and other engineering and project costs.
Previous reimbursements have been made to the City in the amount of $640,082.37. The amount remaining from the
not to exceed amount of $856,000.00 is $96,800.29. Channel maintenance funds for reimbursement to the City total
$26,747.50.

Please issue final payment to the City for this project in the amount of $123,547.79. This is reimbursement toward
costs itemized below. Supporting documentation is enclosed. Please note that the amount of listed expenditures that
exceed the reimbursement request are being funded by City of Minneapolis and by the Minneapolis Park & Recreation

Board.

Engineering Fees and Project Management -- WSB & Associates, Project 01165-820, Invoice numbers:
26 $17,030.25

28 1,307.25
29 1,217.00
30 1,975.75
32 926.25
$22,456.50
Contractor -- Rachel Contracting, Inc., Contract C-38995, Invoice numbers:
3 $67,196.19
4 194,140.69
5 42,920.33
$304,257.20
Total of expenditures listed above: $326,713.71

Remaining funding from Bassett Creek Watershed Management Organization:
Remaining funds available from Capital Project 2012CR: $96,800.29

Channel maintenance funds: 26,747.50
$123,547.79
Total reimbursement from BCWMC to this project: $763,630.16

Please make check payable to Minneapolis Finance, and mail to City of Minneapolis, Lois Eberhart, Water Resources
Administrator, 309 South Second Avenue, Room 300, Minneapolis MN 55401

Sincerely, 0/\( g%gf—«/‘?

Lois Eberhart, Public Works Surface Water & Sewers Division, phone 612-673-3260, lois.eberhart@minneapolismn.gov


Laura Jester
Text Box
Item 5B.
BCWMC 11-18-15
Full documentation online


A
WSB

AN enpinaering - plnning - giviranmontal” consteuetion 701 Nenie Avensa Sputh
Minneapolls Park and Recreation Board March26, 2015 m:::guns MN 55418
At Andrea 8. Weber Project:No: 01165820 1, ‘133]‘54,"_430‘0 ‘

2117 West Rlver Road liwolce No; 26 Fax: {763) 541-1700
Minneapolis, MN  55411.2227

Main Stem of Bdssatt Creek Restoratien Project
Department Goniact: Parks and Recreation

Last Nama of Gentact from Glty of Minngapolls: Weber
Contrait # C-37064

Professional Services from February 01, 2015 to February 28, 2018
Professlonal Parsonnel

Houss Rate Amount
Project ManagementiCudrdinatlon
‘Abramson, Joseph 55.00 89,00 4,895,00
Sandberg, Jeffry 226  143.00 391,75
Design
Fourhier, Bruce 200 126.00 252.00
Helder, Peter 600  123.00 738:00
Maetlngs
Abramson, Joseph 526 88.00 467.26
Hubmer, Todd 1.50 15300 229,50
Research/Data Collgetion
Abramison, Joseph 6.50 89.00 £76:50
Pitttnan, Biyan 1.00 10200 102:00
Construction Observation
Abramisan,.Josgph B.75 89.00 B00.75
Mackman, Doug 71.50 117.00 8,285:50
Tolals’ 157.75 16,650.25
Total Labor 16,560,258
Fleld Services Billing
2-Person Survey Crew
3.0 Hours ‘@ 160.00 480,00
Total Flsld Services 480.00 480,00
Billing Limits Currant Prior To-Date
Total Billings 47,030.25 114,711,680 128,741.75
Lirait 138,902.00
Remaining 10,160.25

profect

Gomments: Please.nate that the limit has besn adjusted to reilsct the extra services required for the

As outlined in our 13/4/14 letter, which Is attached.

Exqual Oppostunlty Employer
wsheng.com



Froject 01165-820 MPRB ~Maln Stem of Basselt Creek Restor (nvolee 9%

Appraved by __\_}ﬁg A8

Reviewet by Peter Willenting
Projeot Manager:  Josept Abramsen

Page 2



A
WSB

ANV v - planning - epvironntal - constrclion ;ﬂl xeﬁ:;:]e Avenuo Soulh
uita
Minnsapaiis Park and Recraatlon Boerd May 30, 2015 Minneapalis, MN 55415
Attn: Andrea S. Weber Project No: 01165-820  Tol: [783) 541-4800
2117 West River Road Involee No: 28 Fex: (753} 5411700

Minneapolis, MN 55411-2227

Maln Stem of Bassetl Creek Restoration Project
Dapariment Contact: Parks and Recreation

La‘sl Name of Cantact from City of Minngapolls: Webar
Contract # C-37064

Profosslenal Services from Aprll 01, 2015 to Aprll 30, 2015

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Project Management/Coordination
Abramsan, Joseph 1.25 59.00 645.26
Willenbring, Peter 200 153.00 306.00
Maetings
Abramson, Joseph 400 88.00 366,00
Totals 1825 1,307,258
Tota! Labor 1,307.25
Blfling Limlts Currant Frior ToDate
Total Billings 1,307.25 134,350.00 135,667.26
Limit 138,802.00
Remaining 3,244.78

Feidt307ie

ATotab g IIeT:

I il

Numbaer Date Balance
28 312612015 17,030.26
Total 17,030.25 )
Frlotel Now Du
Comments:
Approved by:

Reviewed by: Pater Willenbring
Project Manager:  Joseph Abramsan

Equal Opportunity Empioyar
wsheng.com



A
WSB

m engineering «ploatiing - civironmental  construction 101 Xail; Aseniig-Souty

- : Quite 30
Minneapolls Park-and Recreation Board Jne22,2016 . Minaasgolis, My 55116
Alti: Andrea §. Weber Project No: 01165-820 g (753) 6414000
2117 West River Road Invidlee Nox Pl Fox: {763} 8411700,

Minnsapotis, MN 65411-2227

Main Stem of Bassett Graek Restoration Profect
Depariment Contact: Parks and Recreation

Last Name'of Gonteict from City of Mirineapolls: Webet

Contract # C-37084
tisslon "
Profassionsl Persotnel
Hours Rats - Armount
General .
Foster, Elizabeih ‘ 25 7400 18.25
Project Management/Coofdination
Abramsgon, Jaseph 1176 99.00 1,045,785
Witienbring, Peter 100 15300 153,00
Teitals 13.00 1.217.00
Total Labor 1,217.00
Bitling Limlts Curranmt Prior Ta-Date
Total Blltrigs 1,297.00 136,667.26 “196,874,25
Limit 138,802:00
Remaining 202075 .
) R
Total this Invclce <$1._2'17.oo)
‘Outstanding Invdlces: , L
Number Date Balance
26 31262015 17,030.25
28 6/30/2015 1,307.25
Total 16,337.460
Total Now Dua $19,554.50
Comments:

Approved by: Q@S LR

Reviewed by: Pater Willerhring
Project:Manager.  Joseph Abramgori

Equa! Opportubity Eripldyar
wsbeng.com



A
WSB

A ntes. e Enpinaeriyy * planning - environmental - construction ;01 Xenia Avenue South
uite 300
Minneapalis Patk and Recreation Board July 31, 2015 Minneapolis, MM 65416
Atin: Andrea S. Weber Project No: 01165-820 gl {763) 541-4500
2117 West River Road Involes No: 30 Fax; {763) 541-1700

Minneapolis, MN 55411-2227

Maln Stem of Bagsett Creek Restoratlon Project
Department Contact: Parks and Recreatlon

Last Name of Contact from City of Minneapolis: Websr
Contract # G-37064

Professional Services from June 01, 2015 fo Jung 30, 2015
Professional Persannel

Houts Rate Amount
General
Slipka lll, Robert 100 108,00 106.00
Projact Managemeant/Coordination
Abramson, Jossph 18.00 89.00 1,602.00
Research/Data Collaction
O'Neill, Danle! 5.25 51.00 267.75
Totals 24.25 1,975.75
Total Lakor 1,976.75
Billing Limlts Current Prior To-Date
Total Billings 1,976,716 136,874.25 138,850.00
Umit - 138,902.00

Remalning §2.00

OutstandligInvléas

‘Number Date Balance
28 6/30/2015 1,307.26
Total 1,307.25
Yotal Now Due $3,283.00
Comments: g2 attachment o pudctanding, (noilaL .
Thanl Yo l

Approved by: % W) Eg 9

Reviewed by: Peter Willenbring
Project Manager:  Joseph Abramson

Equal Oppartunity Employer
wsbeng.com



A
wSB

ey engimpering plaining  environmental < consiruction 701 Xenia Avenua South
T Suite 300
Minneapalls Park and Recreation Board September 28, 2015 Mioneapolis, MN 55416
Atin: Andrea S, Weber Projact No: 01165-820  1el; (753) 541-4500
2117 West River Road Invoice No: 82 Fax: {763) 541-1700

Minneapolis, MN 6541 1-2227
Main Stem of Basselt Creek Restoration Project
Depariment Contact: Parks and Recreation

Last Name of Contact from Gity of Minneapolis: Weber

Contract # C-37064
15 to August 31, 2015
Professlonal Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Project Management/Coordination
Abramson, Joseph 5.25 89.00 467.25
Willenbring, Peter 300  153.00 459,00
Totals 825 926.25
Total Laber 926.25
Billing Limiis Cuirent Prior To-Data
Total Bllings 926,25 139,670.50 140,496.75
Limit 152,283.00
Remaining 11,866.25
Tota! this Involce $026.26

Comments:

Approved by: ///::4;, / «4\

<

Reviewed by: Pater Wiiienbring
Project Manager:  Josaph Abramaon

Equal Opportunity Employer
wsbang.com



-i-- . ——————— L P e e e e e . |

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PRYMENT ALA POCUMENT G2 PAGE ONE OF

T WSB & Associates PROJECT: Main Seem of Bassett Creel APPLICATION NO: 141203 Distribustion to:
OWKER: Pete Willenhring T
701 Xenda Ava § Sulte 300 PERIOD FROM: AM72015 . OWNER
: Minneapolis, MN 55415 ) PERIOD TO: 8R0R015 CONTRACTOR ;
FROM Rachel Contraciing, Inc ) . OTHER |
CONTRACTOR: 4125 Napier Cowrt NE APPLICATION DATE: 82912015 _
St Michael, MN 5537 B CONTRACT DATE: 11/49/2014 :
CONTRACT FOR: :
CONTRACTORS APPLICATION FOR PAYNENT The unclsmigmart Contraclor cerifen thatto tha best of the Contractors Knowledge,
)uﬂzgwim?qgraugggoﬁig!??ngg gﬂﬁzﬂﬁﬁ%&o&oﬁ&iﬁuwﬁw%n_ﬂg@gag
Conlinuation Siroet, AR Document G703, is sthached, ) compleled k1 accordance wih the Contact Booumerns, that a smounts have baen
palt by ihe guﬁﬂﬂqsoigégggmﬂ‘gg Baned
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT QUM ____. $870.495.00 and paymonts racalved from Ownar, snd that cueEnt peyment showr: hemin I now doe.
2. Nat change by Changa oan-i.‘.... $ 85814.50 i
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Ling e ... _ §_954,109,50 Data 62012018
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE.....c......... — ummmngq..mu
{Coltmn @ on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:
8. 5% of Campleted Work $ 3280240 . !
(Colemns O + Eop G703} mathis 29th fpayof - June 2015 , - [
iy !
b. % of Stoned Materiz| $ . P %W SHELLY A, JULL. !
{Columns F an G703 o Notary Publics uhm_.u‘m.ﬁ NOTASY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
Total Relsinage (line 5a + 5b or : My Commission Expires: Janutky 31,2017 3 Aol ¥y comsmtiEshea a3t 2017 s
Total in Column | oF3703)............ e be s e enasenae. o .Wu ﬁg H.\&‘tﬂﬁsh.h
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS zm;ESm..! $623,245.53
{Lino 4 lasa Line 5 Toted} -
7. LEBS PREVIDOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $_6556,049.34
{Lina 8 fram prior Codtiicate), . s e v s v s
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUIE $87.196.19
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
(Lins ZTlesalinpe).................... S $ 332,863.97
[ CHANGS OADER SURMARY ADDITIONS DEFUCTIONE
TOTAL CHANGES APPROVED Iy .
PREVIOUS MONTHS BY CAWINER
TOTAL APPROVED THIS 3ONTH 3 . 8581450 1, NN A CHRRTT
TOTALS] § 85,814.50 - 0] Contrector named waas.gﬂ.gﬁagi of payment are without
NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDER [ 85.814.60 : | ui._asgua.ﬁﬁ:?osiansgananswni_ﬁ

— - —— I R R ———— e T



X 755y
$13 424

nc 651998 38995 - 3

CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS
PARK AND RECREATION BOARD
ESTIMATE CERTIFICATE

Processing Date: September 3, 2015

Invoice Date: July 29, 2015

This is to certify that Rachel Contracting 4125 Napier Court NE, St. Michael, MN 55378
the Contractor for Main Stem of Bassett Creek OP#

Vendor No. 8917 C- 389895 910APE49
has furnished labor and materials on this contract in the amount of $656,047.93
less 5% retainage ($32,802.40)
less previous payments ($556,049.34)
Net amount of this estimate now due __$67,196.19
Approval Signature on PayApp Cover Sheet \L&*——L«-a./ U-)\A-LJ(\/\A_.«{\ P
Andrea Weber, Construction Manager Finance

STATEMENT OF CHANGES FROM CONTRACT

ITEMS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS DATE APPROVED [CONTRACT AMOUNT
Net changes forward $870,495.00

CO #1 $85,614.50 9/1/15 3 85614.50
Net contract amount to date $956,109.50

ESTIMATES AND PAYMENTS
Gross Est Net Paid

Previous Estimates $585,315.10 $556,049,34
This estimate $70,732.83 $567,196.19
TOTALS $656,047.93 $623,245.53

T



“

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF
TO WSB & Assoclates PROJECT: Main Stem of Bassett Creek |~ APPLICATION NO: 14120.4 .~ Distribution to:
OWKER: Pete Willenbring
701 Xenia Ave S Sufte 300 PERIOD FROM: 712015 QOWNER
Minneapolis, MN 55416 - ) PERIOD TO: 10/31/2015 CONTRACTOR
FROM Rachel Contracting, lnc OTHER
CONTRACTOR: 4125 Napier Cowrt NE APPLICATION DATE: _10/16/2015
St Michael, NN 55376 CONTRACT DATE: 1171972014
CONTRACT FOR;
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYRBAENT The underaigned Contractor certifes that to e best of the Contraciars Knowledge,
Application is mada for peymant, gs shown below, In connection with the Centract. informetion end bellaf the Work covered by this Application for Paymant has been
Continuation Shoet, AIA Dacument G703, Is eiteched. compieted In accordance with the Contract Documenta, that Y amounts have been
. paid by the Gortractor for YWork for which previous Carficatans for payrent wese: lssuad
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM.......covmimmmmmsnremannsnasansannns $870,485.0D < end payments received from Qwner, and that curmant paymert shawn herein ks now due,
2. Net change by Change Ordoms. ..u.eumeeiusscsemnsnnsenne - 5 {2,938.50) v CONTRACYOR: Rachel Conlracting, Inc
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (L8 1-2).creeererreen $ Date: 10/16/2015
. 4, TOTAL. COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE...ceeeecee $860,408.65 = Aaron Beming - Project Manager
(Column G on G703} State of: NI
6. RETAINAGE: County of: Wright
a. 5% of Complated Work $ 43,02033 Described and swom 1o befora
{Cokemnz D + E on Q703) methis 18th Ociober, 2015
b. % of Stored Materiai s - BN L "3
. L] ..,, mzm_.r<
(Colurmns F on G703) Notary —uc% B8l \oni pUBUC UNESOTA
Totel Retainage (line 5a + Sh or : My Comni Expires: Januayl 31,2017 £ Gples » My Corsulkelon Expiras dmn. 31, 2017
Total in Column 1 of G703 e et 3 4362033 Engi neerds A AAREATAARAARAAANAAAPRAANARAAN K
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.. ..o icoeeeecnccennn $817,386.22 ARGHITESTY CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line # less Lino 5 Total) In sccordanca with the Coniradl Document, based ¢n on-alts ahservetian and the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 623245652 corprising he applicaBion, the Archiltect cartifies to the Ownar that In the best of fhe
(Line & from piior Cerifficate)................ ArehtimeTs Fnowledge, information snd bellaf the Work hes pregresses as indicated,
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE. ) [ $194.140.60 | Tr i ShRe Work is in accordance with the Contract Dacumenis, arxd the Coniszcior
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE . 13 entited to payment of the AMOUNT CERIFIED, N/ o
(Lin 31253 LI Blaneesenrsseomnesesrereasesecres $ 60,170.28 AMOUNT CERTIFIED.......... as, o8

ﬁhggﬁanﬂog%%_waﬂ:?g%&w
Biaeli’y

CHANSE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

TOTAL CHANGES APPROVED IN ﬁll
PREVIOUS MONTHS BY OWNER 3 B5614.50 | § 88,553.00 ] Date: Wﬁﬂu_wvr
TGTAL ARPROVED THIS MONTH ?%sﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ@zﬂ ERTIFIED ia payable only fo the
TOTALS| 5 8564450 | § 88,553.00 Contractor named hesein; [ssuance, paymant and acoeptance of payment are without
NET CHANGES BY CHANGE ORDER 5 (2.938.50) prejudice to any sights of the Owner or Contractor under his Contract.
. X = PN\
<JRA RS M

/.ﬂ.l 2\~ ;.U




/)X (78808 R
pr ot

CITY OF MINNEAPOL.IS
PARK AND RECREATION BOARD
ESTIMATE CERTIFICATE

Processing Date: October 22, 2015
Involce Date: October 16, 2015

This is to certify that Rache! Contracting 4125 Napier Court NE, St. Michael, MN 55376

the Contractor for Main Stem of Bassett Creek OP#
Vendor No. 8917 C- 38995 910AP649

has furnished labor and materials on this contract in the amount of $860,406.55
less 5% retainags ($43,020.33)
less previous payments ($623,245.52)
Net amount of this estimate now due $194,140.70
Approval Signature on PayApp Cover Sheet WWM Lﬂ,\,/L)
Andrea Weber, Construction Manager Finance

STATEMENT OF CHANGES FROM CONTRACT

iTEMS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS DATE APPROVED [CONTRACT AMOUNT
Net changes forward $870,495.00

CO #1 $85,614.50 9/1/15 $ 85,614.50
Net contract amount to date $956,109.50

ESTIMATES AND PAYMENTS
Gross Est Net Paid

Previous Estimates $656,047.93 $623,245.52
This estimate $204,358.62 $194,140.70
TOTALS $860,406.55 $817,386.22




- o s E=d -

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ATA DOCUMENT G702 PAGE ONE OF
TO WSB & Assaciates PROJECT: Mairi Stem of Pasastt Creek v~ APPLICATION NC: 141205 ~ Distribution to:
OWNER: Pete Willenbring EETENTION
701 Xeniz Ave 5 Suite 300 PERIOD FROM: TH2015 OWNER
Minmeapolis, MN 55416 PERIOD TO: 10131120145 CONTRACTOR
FROM Rache! Contracting, Inc v~ OTHER
CONTRACTOR: 4125 Napler Court NE APPLICATION DATE: _10/15/2015
St Michael, MN 55376 CONTRACT DATE: 1149/2014
CONTRACT FOR:

- "CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is mede for payment, as ahown helow, in connection with the Contract.
Cortimation Sheet, AJA Document G703, is ettached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT BUNL.......oecuem o ssmrustmmnssemceracss $870,495.00 v~
2. Not change by Change Crders... $ {2,838.50) .~
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 14-2ee.icmsincnns $ B67.586.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE......niraniiem $860,408.556
{Column G on G703}
8. RETAINAGE:
a. 5% of Complelad Work $ 400.00 ~~
(Columns D+ E on G703)
b. o, of Storad Msterlal $
{Colsmns F on GT03)
Total Retainage (line 5e + 5b or
Total in Columi | of G703).ccu et e emirerienns 5 100.00
5. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE.....ccciimumivmiarmucceen $8611,308.55
(Lina 4 lese Line 5 Totaly
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ §17,386.21
(Lina 8 from prior Cerbiitate). .. .. cmiecmiismisin s imratinaseaistonnens
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE... i €472 920.33 |
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE
{LINE 3 185 LIt Becuvrerremrmecssosssssssssnssens $ 100.00
GHANGE URDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
TOTAL CHANGES APPROVED IN
PREVIOUS MONTHS BY OWNER $ 858146501 % £8,553.00
TOTAL APPROVED THIS MONTH _
TOTALS} § 85614.50 [ $ 88,553.00
NET CHANGES BY CHANGE QRDER $ (2.938.50)

Tha undersigred Contracior cortifes that to the bast of the Contractors Knowledge,
informetion and bellef the Wosk covered by this Appiication for Paymert has been
completed In accondance with the Contraat Documents, thal all amounts have bean
pald by the Contractar for Wtk for which previous Cerificates for peyment wers lasuvad
and %%ggnnﬂg@gsigg i= now dem.

Date:

10/18/2015

Aaron Beming ™~ Project Manager
State of: MN

County of: ___ Wright

Described and swoam to before

P37 ny Comeivsion

me this fday of __Qctober, 2015
T .
=,
Notary Pubtic’ 2L M mxmrﬁc.w%%zmwwﬁw :
ghetat ) UBLIC- :
My Commission Expires: JanUary 31,2017 RN

Egins an 3BT
i

s )

Tasincers
’.ﬂm—iﬂg CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
In accordanca with the Contract Documant, based on on-slite chasrvation and the dala

compiging the applcation, the Architect castifies to the Ovmer that to the best efthe
Arghiteels Knowiedas, rformation and bellef tha Work has progresses a8 indicated,

Gyt TS

the quality of the Work is in ascondahoe with the Contrect Documents, and the Coritractor
is entited to payment of the AMOUNT CERIFIED.
% ©awe.23

aﬁ@g%w?é%%g?magn%qg

iniHatell s on his Appication and on e Continuetion Sheet it are changed
{o conform 1o thy AMOUNT CERTIFIED)
. . 5@33 re

By: Date: zomm 205

Thia Cerificate is not negotiable. Tha AMOUNT G FIED i3 payable only tothe
Contracior named hereln, Jesusnce, payment Bnd accaptance of payment ane without
projutica to any rights of the Qumer or Confractor under this Contract.

S Fe e
< Do

JO\VVNJFI.\VI




This is to certify that

CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS
PARK AND RECREATION BOARD
ESTIMATE CERTIFICATE

Processing Date:
Invoice Date:

Rachel Contracting 4125 Napier Court NE,

X

38995 -5

i 15 S0l

0 S;lf7Lf

e (o3 750

October 22, 2015
October 19, 2015

St. Michael, MN 55376

the Contractor for Main Stem of Bassett Creek OP#

Vendor No. 8917 C- 389895 910AP649
has furnished labor and materiais on this contract in the amount of $860,406.55
less 5% retainage ($100.00)
less previous payments ($817,386.21)
Net amount of this estimate now due $42,920.34
Approval Signature on PayApp Cover Sheet W l/k) VLW\W
Andrea Weber, Construction Manager Finance

STATEMENT OF CHANGES FROM CONTRACT

ITEMS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS DATE APPROVED CONTRACT AMOUN
Net changes forward $870,495.00

CO# $85,614.50 9/1/15 $ 85,614.50
Net contract amount to date $956,109.50

ESTIMATES AND PAYMENTS
Gross Est Net Paid

Previous Estimates $817,386.21 $817,386.21
This estimate $43,020.34 $42 920.34
TOTALS $860,406.55 $860,306.55






